the application process. He reported that the project needs to meet the criteria of the PDR Zone. 
Mr. McNulty shared the Project Plan Review Items list with those present, which included:  

1. Residential Unit Count: The Project Plan includes a total of one hundred forty-four 
(144) units on 18.09 acres of property. This equates to a density of 7.96 units/acre. 
A total of 69 single-family lots/pad lots are proposed along with 75 multi-family 
townhomes units. The PDR Zone allows for a base density of 8 units/acre. The 
applicant is not requesting a density bonus for the project.